BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

FEB 1 7 2010

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

| IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF: VIOLATION ISSUED TO: |) | Environmental Quality Counci |
|------------------------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| Ted Fouts, Owner |) | DOCKET NO. 10-3202A |
| Horizon Park, LLC |) | |
| 688 Antelope #61-A |) | |
| Rock Springs, WY 82901 |) | |

RESPONSE ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on February 16, 2010 from Horizon Park, LLC.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality shall file a response to the appeal with the EQC and the party on or before March 18, 2010.

DATED this

day of February, 2010.

Dennis Boal, Chairman

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm.1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170

FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 17th day of February, 2010, I served a copy of the foregoing **RESPONSE ORDER** by electronic mail to the following:

> John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov 307-777-7937

Asst. Attorney General mbarra@state.wy.us Jburb1@state.wy.us 307-777-6946

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

Sheri Nolan Horizon Park LLC Manager 688 Antelope Dr. Lot #61-A Rock Springs, WY 82901

Kim Waring, Sr. Off. Support Spec.

Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134